

CERTIFICATE

Certificate holder	Picenum Plast S.p.a. Via dell' Industria 1 63832 Magliano di Tenna FM ITALY
Production facility	Magliano di Tenna
Product	Pressure pipes made from Polyethylene (PE) for alternative installation techniques - PE 100-RC
Classification	EG 926.2 - Outer diameter 75 mm up to 225 mm
Type, Model	NORMOPIPE EXTREME 100
Remarks to the type	PAS 1075 Type 1 - TW Basis EN 12201-2
Testing basis	PAS 1075:2009-04 Certification Scheme Plastic Piping Systems (Pressure Pipes and Fittings) (2017-05)
Mark of conformity	
Registration No.	P1R0503
Valid until	2027-10-31
Right of use	This certificate entitles the holder to use the mark of conformity shown above in conjunction with the specified registration number. See annex for further information.

2023-02-13

Dipl.-Phys. Carlo Seiser
Head of Certification Body



ANNEX

Page 1 of 1

Certificate

P1R0503 dated 2023-02-13

Technical Data

PAS 1075 Type 1 - TW
Basis EN 12201-2

Outer diameter 75 mm up to 225 mm
Minimum wall thickness 5,6 mm

Material: PE 100-RC

Material Type: see production facility related material list

Colour: black with royal blue stripes

IIP 1570 / 2017 - Rev. 3

IIP 1572 / 2017 - Rev. 3

Operating over pressure burstlining: see Certification Scheme Plastic piping systems
(Pressure pipes and fittings)(2017-05) Annex O 14

Testing laboratory/ Inspection body

Hessel Ingenieurtechnik GmbH
Am Münsterwald 3
52159 Roetgen
GERMANY

Test report(s)

R20 03 3829-A1-A2_PLT+ dated 2020-03-24
R21 03 3829-A3-A4_PLT dated 2021-01-26
R20 03 3829-B7-B8-B9_PLT+ dated 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-B_ACT dated 2020-03-29
R21 03 3829-B4-B5-B6_Penetration dated 2021-02-26
R20 03 3829-C_ACT dated 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-D_PL-TA dated 2020-06-17



ZERTIFIKAT

Zertifikatinhaber	Picenum Plast S.p.a. Via dell' Industria 1 63832 Magliano di Tenna FM ITALIEN
Herstellwerk	Magliano di Tenna
Produkt	Druckrohre aus Polyethylen (PE) für alternative Verlegetechniken - PE 100-RC
Klassifizierung	EG 926.2 - Außendurchmesser 75 mm bis 225 mm
Typ, Modell	NORMOPIPE EXTREME 100
Erläuterungen zum Typ	PAS 1075 Typ 1 - TW Basis EN 12201-2
Prüfgrundlage(n)	PAS 1075:2009-04 Zertifizierungsprogramm Kunststoffrohrsysteme (Druckrohre und -formstücke) (2017-05)
Konformitätszeichen	
Registernummer	P1R0503
Gültig bis	2027-10-31
Nutzungsrecht	Dieses Zertifikat berechtigt zum Führen des oben stehenden Konformitätszeichens in Verbindung mit der genannten Registernummer. Weitere Angaben siehe Anhang.

2023-02-13

Dipl.-Phys. Carlo Seiser
Leiter der Zertifizierungsstelle

C. Seiser



ANHANG

Seite 1 von 1

Zertifikat

P1R0503 von 2023-02-13

Technische Angaben

PAS 1075 Typ 1 - TW
Basis EN 12201-2

Außendurchmesser 75 mm bis 225 mm
Minimale Wanddicke 5,6 mm

Werkstoff: PE 100-RC

Werkstofftyp: siehe produktionsstättenbezogene Werkstoffliste

Farbe: schwarz mit blauen Streifen

IIP 1570 / 2017 - Rev. 3
IIP 1572 / 2017 - Rev. 3

Betriebsüberdruck Berstlining: siehe ZP Kunststoffrohrsysteme (Druckrohre und -
formstücke) (2017-05) Anhang O 14

Prüflaboratorium/ Überwachungsstelle

Hessel Ingenieurtechnik GmbH
Am Münsterwald 3
52159 Roetgen
DEUTSCHLAND

Prüfbericht(e)

R20 03 3829-A1-A2_PLT+ von 2020-03-24
R20 03 3829-A3-A4_PLT von 2021-01-26
R20 03 3829-B7-B8-B9_PLT+ von 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-B_ACT von 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-B4-B5-B6_Penetration von 2021-02-26
R20 03 3829-C_ACT von 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-D_PL-TA von 2020-06-17



CERTIFICATO

**Proprietario del
certificato**

**Picenum Plast S.p.a.
Via dell' Industria 1
63832 Magliano di Tenna FM
ITALIA**

Sito produttivo

Magliano di Tenna

Prodotto

Tubi a pressione in polietilene (PE) per tecniche di posa alternative

Classificazione

EG 926.2 - Diametro esterno 75 mm a 225 mm

Tipo, modello

NORMOPIPE EXTREME 100

Commenti sul tipo

PAS 1075 Typ 1 - TW
Base EN 12201-2

Norme di riferimento

PAS 1075:2009-04
Programma di certificazione tubazioni in plastica (condotti forzati e accessori)
(2017-05)

Marchio di conformità



Numero di registrazione

P1R0503

Valido fino al

2027-10-31

Diritto di utilizzo

Il presente certificato autorizza ad utilizzare il marchio di conformità di cui sopra
in relazione al numero di matricola indicato.
Vedi allegato per ulteriori indicazioni.

2023-02-13

C. Seiser
Dipl.-Phys. Carlo Seiser
Direttore dell'ente di certificazione



ALLEGATO

Pagina 1 a 1

Certificato

P1R0503 del 2023-02-13

Dati tecnici

PAS 1075 Tipo 1 - TW
Base EN 12201-2

Diametro esterno da 75 mm a 225 mm
spessore minimo della parete 5,6 mm

Materiale: PE 100-RC

Tipo di materiale: vedi l'elenco dei materiali relativi al sito di produzione

Colore: nero con strisce blu reale

IIP 1570 / 2017 - Rev. 3

IIP 1572 / 2017 - Rev. 3

Sovrapressione d'esercizio Rivestimento a scoppio: vedi ZP Sistemi di tubi in plastica (tubi a pressione e raccordi) (2017-05) Allegato O 14

Laboratorio di prova/ Ufficio di controllo

Hessel Ingenieurtechnik GmbH
Am Münsterwald 3
52159 Roetgen
GERMANIA

Rapporti di collaudo

R20 03 3829-A1-A2_PLT+ del 2020-03-24
R20 03 3829-A3-A4_PLT del 2021-01-26
R20 03 3829-B7-B8-B9_PLT+ del 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-B_ACT von 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-B4-B5-B6_Penetration del 2021-02-26
R20 03 3829-C_ACT del 2020-03-29
R20 03 3829-D_PL-TA del 2020-06-17

